allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of ESOP under Employee Stock Option Scheme 2018.  

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

This is to inform you that the Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Company, in its meeting held on January 15, 2026, has 
approved: 

1. Allotment of 3,300 (Three Thousand and Three Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to the eligible 
employees of the Company upon exercise of the Options vested with them under the Employee Stock Option Scheme 2018. 

Pursuant to the above allotment , the issued, subscribed and paid up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from INR 
20,12,36,890 (Indian Rupees Twenty Crores Twelve Lakh Thirty Six Thousand and Eight Hundred Ninety only) consisting of 
2,01,23,689 (Two Crore One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Nine) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each to INR 
20,12,69,890 (Indian Rupees Twenty Crore Twelve Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety only) consisting of 2,01,26,989 
(Two Crore One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each. 

The detailed disclosure pursuant to Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 
amended, read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed herewith as

[...]

Options determined by the Board and was set out in the Letter of 
Grant to the Option Holders. 

5.  Options vested N.A 
6.  Time within which option may be exercised N.A 
7.  Options exercised 3,300 Options 

8.  Money realized by exercise of options Rs. 1,69,290/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred and Ninety only) 

9.  The total number of shares arising as a result of 
exercise of option 

3,300 Equity Shares 

10.  Options lapsed Nil 
 11. Variation of terms of options 

N.A 

12. Brief details of significant terms The equity shares allotted shall in all respect rank pari-passu with